CH \$240.00 8633654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colorado Nonprofit Development Center		03/12/2015	Non-Profit Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	brandCOLORADO Co.	
Street Address:	2088 Broadway Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86336549	COLORADO GROWN CO USA	
Serial Number:	86336558	COLORADO NONPROFIT CO USA	
Serial Number:	86336537	COLORADO RAISED CO USA	
Serial Number:	86336571	COLORADO COMPANY CO USA	
Serial Number:	86337382	COLORADO DESIGNED CO USA	
Serial Number:	86337367	COLORADO EMPLOYER CO	
Serial Number:	86337373	COLORADO EMPLOYER CO	
Serial Number:	86337089	COLORADO EMPLOYER CO	
Serial Number:	86336564	COLORADO MADE CO USA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8167531536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303.583.8275

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret M. Arcaro

Address Line 1:1515 Wynkoop Street, Suite 600Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 931000-453373

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0976

900318477

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret M. Arcaro	
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret M. Arcaro/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/12/2015		
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment #page1.tif		
source=Assignment #page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Colorado Nonprofit Development Center, a Non-Profit Corporation of Colorado having offices at 2088 Broadway Street, Boulder, Colorado 80302, has adopted and intends to use the following trademarks (the "Marks"), which it has filed applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark/Name	Application No.	Filing Date
COLORADO GROWN CO USA and Design	86336549	July 14, 2014
COLORADO NONPROFIT CO USA and Design	86336558	July 14, 2014
COLORADO RAISED CO USA and Design	86336537	July 14, 2014
COLORADO COMPANY CO USA and Design	86336571	July 14, 2014
COLORADO DESIGNED CO USA and Design	86337382	July 15, 2014
COLORADO EMPLOYER CO and Design	86337367	July 15, 2014
COLORADO EMPLOYER CO and Design	86337373	July 15, 2014
COLORADO EMPLOYER CO and Design	86337089	July 15, 2014
COLORADO MADE CO USA and Design	86336564	July 14, 2014

AND WHEREAS brandCOLORADO Co., a Nonprofit Corporation of Colorado having offices at 2088 Broadway Street, Boulder, Colorado 80302, wishes to acquire the above-referenced trademarks,

49924045.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0978

including all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to enforce any claims thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Colorado Nonprofit Development Center hereby assigns to brandCOLORADO Co. all right, title and interest in and to the above-noted trademarks and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, including all common law rights and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of said Marks, with the right to sue and collect therefore.

Executed this 12TH day of MARCH 2015. Colorado Nontrofit Development Center By: DESTRET Its: PRESTRET STATE OF Colorado) On this 12 day of March 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, came Melinda Higgs who being duly sworn, did depose and state that be/she is the President of Colorado Nontril Development Center Corporation described in the foregoing instrument and that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of said Non-Profit Corporation with full authority to do so. My Commission Expires: 9/30/2018	claims for dan	nages by reason of	past infringemen	nts of said Marks, with the right to sue and collect
Colorado Norprofit Development Center By:				
STATE OF Colorado) ss. COUNTY OF Denver On this 12 day of March 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, came Melinda liggs who being duly sworn, did depose and state that he/she is the President of Colorado Normal Developent the Non-Profit Corporation described in the foregoing instrument and that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of said Non-Profit Corporation with full authority to do so. My Commission Expires:	Execut	ed this 2^{TH}	day of MARC	2015.
State and county aforesaid, came			Ву	Take Dig
State and county aforesaid, came	STATE OF	Colorado)	
State and county aforesaid, came	COUNTY OF	Denver) 33.	
State and county aforesaid, came	On this	s 12 day of _	March	, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
Corporation described in the foregoing instrument and that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of said Non-Profit Corporation with full authority to do so. Notary Public My Commission Expires:	State and coun	ty aforesaid, came	Melinda	Higgs, who being duly sworn, did depose
said Non-Profit Corporation with full authority to do so. Live Elvanto Notary Public	and state that	t he/she is the	Presiden+	of Colorado Norpahil Developent the Non-Profit
My Commission Expires:	Corporation de	scribed in the foreg	zoing instrument	and that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of
My Commission Expires:	said Non-Profit	t Corporation with I	`ull authority to de	So. Llunce Eduanto Notary Public
		•		

ADRIAMMA C. EDWARDS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
Notary Identification #201440380/5
My Commission Expirés 9/30/2022

ADRIANNA C EDWARDS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
Notary Identification #20144038095
by Commission Expires 9/30/2018

49924045.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 03/12/2015